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MEMORANDUM 

 
 
Date:  May 1, 2013 
 
To:  Robert G. Frank, President 
 
From:  Chaouki Abdallah, Provost 
 Paul Roth, Chancellor for Health Sciences   

David Harris, EVP for Administration 
   
Re:   2012-13 RCM/PBB Steering Committee Status Report 
 
 
 
We are writing to formally submit the report for the 2012-13 RCM/PBB Steering Committee.  
The committee has worked diligently since October in response to its charge to examine and 
make recommendations on how to implement an RCM/PBB process at UNM while advocating 
and reinforcing the core values of the university.  
 
The document that follows represents a status report of committee activities, including a 
summary of actions to date, recommendations, and proposed next steps.  While the attached 
report contains many specific details, there are a few concrete next steps that need to be 
underway as soon as possible to stay on track for an FY15 implementation: 
 

• Establish an implementation committee that will create a series of smaller advisory 
groups to make recommendations on remaining key issues 

• Establish a dedicated implementation team responsible for managing project details and 
ensuring milestone completion 

• Establish a communication plan that will provide ample opportunities for input, feedback, 
and discussion with the campus community 

 
We are confident that the Steering Committee’s activities thus far and the recommendations 
outlined this report will create a budget process that will improve financial performance across 
the university while advocating and reinforcing our values. 
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RCM/PBB'Steering'Committee'Status'Report'
!
During!the!Fall!2012!semester,!President!Frank!appointed!a!representative!committee!
consisting!of!faculty,!staff,!student,!and!administrative!representatives!to!begin!discussions!
about!how!to!move!from!the!current!incremental!based!budget!model!to!a!more!strategic!
based!model!that!relies!upon!the!principles!of!Responsibility!Center!Management!(RCM)!
and!Performance!Based!Budgeting!(PBB).!!Specifically,!the!President’s!charge!to!the!
committee!was!to!examine!and!make!recommendations!on!how!to!implement!an!RCM/PBB!
process!at!UNM!while!advocating!and!reinforcing!the!core!values!of!the!university.!!

!!!!!!!!!!
This!committee!has!worked!diligently!over!the!past!year!and!has!produced!the!following!
status!report!of!committee!activities,!including!a!summary!of!actions!to!date,!
recommendations,!and!proposed!next!steps.!
!
Development'of'Values,'Guiding'Principles,'and'Objectives'
!
The!committee!believes!strongly!that!a!transition!to!a!new!budget!model!and!budget!
process!must!be!done!for!the!right!reasons,!and!that!any!new!model!must!be!driven!by!the!
values!of!the!institution!and!reinforce!UNM’s!role!as!New!Mexico’s!flagship!research!
university.!!Specifically,!the!committee!adopted!the!following!value!statement:!
!

Uphold!and!strengthen!the!University’s!ability!to!provide:!
o Superb!undergraduate!and!graduate!student!learning!
o Excellence!in!research,!scholarship,!and!creative!works!
o Quality!health!care!outcomes,!and!
o Service!to!our!communities!

!
In!addition!to!this!value!statement,!the!committee!adopted!a!series!of!guiding!principles!
designed!to!lead!the!work!of!the!committee!throughout!the!year,!as!well!as!the!design!and!
implementation!of!a!new!budget!model.!!Those!guiding!principles!are!listed!below:!
!

o Collaborative,!highly!consultative!process!
o Shadow!system!for!FY14,!implementation!in!FY15!
o Outcomes!will!be!directive,!not!punitive!
o Strive!for!simplicity!
o Promote!and!enhance!transparency!and!accountability!
o Align!authority!and!responsibility!
o Can!only!be!held!accountable!for!what!you!can!control!
o Funding!will!be!linked!to!performance,!for!both!academic!units!and!support!

units!
!
At!the!inception!of!the!committee’s!process,!President!Frank!articulated!several!key!
objectives:!
!

• An!overarching!goal!is!to!increase!accountability!and!transparency!
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• Strategic!planning!will!inform!academic!planning!
• Academic!planning!and!enrollment!management!will!be!integrated!with!the!budget!

planning!and!revenue!allocation!process!
• This!will!be!a!highly!collaborative,!highly!consultative!process!

!
In!addition,!the!committee!outlined!the!following!additional!objectives!to!frame!its!work:!

!
• Establish!a!baseline!of!performance!and!resource!allocation!to!facilitate!ongoing!

improvement!
• Develop!financial!and!nonWfinancial!goals!
• Incentivize!revenue!generation!and!cost!effectiveness!in!support!of!our!values!
• Introduce!a!financial!perspective!into!decision!making!to:!

o Optimize!the!delivery!of!the!curriculum!
o Direct!future!investments!strategically!

!
At!this!point!in!the!process,!the!committee!engaged!in!a!comprehensive!review!of!financial!
performance!data!and!analyses,!which!focused!and!informed!committee!discussion.!!
Summaries!of!these!data!analyses!are!included!in!the!appendix!of!this!report.!!Building!
upon!this!foundational!analysis,!the!committee!then!reviewed!several!RCM!models!that!are!
utilized!at!other!universities.!!This!review!process!utilized!UNM!student,!faculty,!and!
financial!data!to!replicate!the!outcomes!of!applying!a!variety!of!RCM!methodologies!at!
UNM.!!!
!
Review'of'Sample'RCM'Models'
!
The!development!and!analysis!of!these!models!has!helped!to!facilitate!discussions!about!
financial!performance,!show!the!extent!of!crossWsubsidies!in!the!current!budget!system,!and!
illustrate!the!effect!of!different!assumptions!for!attributing!revenues!and!costs.!!These!
models!can!be!thought!of!as!alternative!ways!of!attributing!revenues!and!costs,!using!
historical!data,!under!a!variety!of!assumptions.!!While!theoretically!they!could!each!be!
implemented,!they!should!not!necessarily!be!viewed!as!allocation!rules!that!would!be!set!in!
motion.!!However,!choosing!an!initial!allocation!rule,!including!any!detailed!performance!
measures,!is!a!critical!next!step.!
!
While!considerable!energy!was!spent!analyzing!these!models,!the!committee!is!not!
advocating!or!recommending!the!adoption!of!any!of!one!of!them.!!Rather,!what!follows!is!a!
review!of!the!pros!and!cons!of!the!varying!methodologies!which!is!aimed!at!informing!the!
creation!of!a!UNMWspecific!budget!model!that!addresses!our!goal!of!improving!both!
financial!and!nonWfinancial!performance!while!recognizing!the!uniqueness!of!our!
university.!
!
Before!discussing!the!details!of!these!specific!models,!it!is!important!to!clearly!articulate!
the!scope!of!these!data,!analyses,!and!modeling!efforts.!!Enrollment!data,!used!to!estimate!
tuition!and!funding!formula!revenues,!consists!of!census!date!enrollments!for!the!summer!
2011,!fall!2011,!and!spring!2012!semesters.!!All!of!the!financial!information!used!is!from!
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the!fiscal!year!2012!Report!of!Actuals,!and!includes!all!main!campus,!current!unrestricted!
funds.!!In!the!case!of!the!Health!Sciences!Center!(HSC),!the!only!academic!units!that!were!
included!are!those!that!generate!credit!hours!for!formula!funding:!College!of!Nursing,!
College!of!Pharmacy,!and!the!Health!Professions!and!Public!Health!Programs!in!the!School!
of!Medicine!(HPPHPs).!!In!addition,!a!proportional!amount!of!HSC!central!administration!
activities!were!included!to!the!extent!that!they!provided!direct!service!to!the!College!of!
Nursing,!College!of!Pharmacy,!and!HPPHPs.!!All!HSC!clinical!revenues!and!the!UNM!Health!
System!were!excluded.!
!
In!discussing!the!merits!of!the!methodology!associated!with!each!of!the!sample!models,!we!
will!begin!with!the!various!mechanisms!used!to!allocate!revenues.!!Across!all!of!the!models,!
any!revenue!streams!that!currently!flow!directly!into!a!department!were!assumed!to!
continue!unchanged!(Research!and!Public!Service!Project!revenue,!mandatory!student!fees,!
course!and!lab!fees,!sales!revenue,!etc.)!!In!the!case!of!pooled!revenues!(those!that!come!
into!the!University!centrally,!such!as!tuition,!state!appropriations,!and!facilities!and!
administration!funds),!we!examined!several!methodologies!of!attributing!credit!for!the!
generation!of!these!revenues.!
!
In!the!case!of!tuition,!revenues!were!modeled!based!on!two!basic!methodologies!–!100%!of!
tuition!revenue!is!credited!to!the!department!delivering!instruction;!or,!tuition!revenues!
are!credited!through!a!formula!that!splits!revenues!between!the!department!delivering!
instruction!and!the!department!where!a!student!is!enrolled!(where!they!have!declared!
their!major).!!Proponents!of!the!shared!tuition!model!advocate!that!this!is!an!incentive!for!
interdisciplinary!activity!and!encourages!collaboration!across!departments!and!colleges.!!
This!is!also!a!solution!employed!at!many!universities!in!response!to!problems!of!
curriculum!creep,!where!colleges!offer!courses!outside!of!their!discipline!as!a!means!of!
generating!additional!revenue!(for!example,!an!English!course!offered!in!the!School!of!
Engineering).!!If!a!shared!tuition!strategy!is!adopted,!further!discussion!is!warranted!as!to!
the!appropriate!split!between!the!teaching!department!and!the!major!department.!
!
In!the!case!of!the!state!appropriation,!revenues!were!allocated!on!a!perWcreditWhour!basis!to!
the!department!delivering!instruction,!based!on!the!perWcreditWhour!weights!associated!
with!the!NM!Higher!Education!Department!funding!formula!creditWhour!matrix.!!As!detailed!
in!the!appendix,!in!the!“Minnesota!Model,”!the!state!appropriation!revenue!is!pooled!
centrally!to!fund!overhead!expenses!at!the!provost!and!institution!levels,!rather!than!
allocated!to!the!colleges.!!The!committee!spent!considerable!time!discussing!the!details!of!
the!state!funding!formula!and!its!evolution!over!the!past!decade.!!These!changes,!
specifically!the!consolidation!of!the!“instruction”!and!“general”!components!of!the!formula!
in!2002!and!the!shift!to!an!outcomesWbased!formula!in!2012,!provide!a!considerable!
challenge!in!accurately!assigning!credit!to!the!generation!of!state!formula!funds.!!The!
committee!recognizes!that!future!growth!in!state!formula!funding!will!come!from!
performance!on!a!variety!of!outcome!measures,!and!as!a!result!encourages!that!state!
formula!funds!be!used!in!a!manner!to!incentivize!outcomes!and!academic!quality,!rather!
than!simple!allocation!on!a!perWstudent!credit!hour!basis.!
!
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In!the!case!of!facilities!and!administration!(F&A)!revenues,!all!of!the!models!reviewed!
credited!F&A!revenues!to!the!generating!department!(based!on!the!Principal!Investigators!
organizational!code).!!Allocating!F&A!to!the!units!and!then!levying!taxes!to!fund!research!
operations!is!a!very!common!practice!at!universities!employing!budget!models!based!on!a!
Responsibility!Center!Management!framework.!!Such!a!practice!would!represent!a!
significant!culture!and!policy!shift!at!UNM,!but!noneWtheWless!one!that!warrants!
examination.!!The!committee!recognizes!that!a!key!implementation!milestone!is!creating!a!
mechanism!for!allocating!F&A!that!creates!the!financial!incentives!necessary!to!continue!to!
grow!our!sponsored!research!portfolio!while!maintaining!support!for!the!missionWcritical!
functions!currently!funded!through!F&A.!
!
Turning!to!the!expenditure!side!of!the!sample!models,!a!variety!of!methodologies!were!
employed!and!analyzed.!!Across!all!of!the!models,!costs!were!allocated!to!the!department!
where!the!expenditure!actually!occurred!in!an!attempt!to!get!as!realistic!a!view!of!activities!
as!possible.!!For!example,!in!the!case!where!the!Research!Office!transfers!funding!to!a!
department!to!fund!faculty!startWup!expenses,!those!costs!are!reflected!within!the!
department,!as!that!is!where!the!actual!expenditure!of!funds!has!occurred.!!In!addition,!
most!of!the!models!allocated!costs!for!facilities!to!departments!based!on!the!level!of!
assignable!square!footage.!!While!the!committee!recognizes!that!this!is!a!relatively!crude!
measure!for!allocating!expenses!for!utilities!and!operations!&!maintenance!(O&M),!it!also!
feels!strongly!that!we!must!recognize!that!space!is!not!a!free!good!and!create!a!mechanism!
to!facilitate!efficient!and!responsible!assignment!and!management!of!our!facilities.!
!
Again,!a!variety!of!methods!were!used!to!allocate!shared!support!costs!–!those!units!at!the!
provost!and!institution!levels!that!do!not!generate!enough!revenue!to!sustain!their!
operations!(typically!referred!to!as!overhead!in!many!RCM!models).!!The!most!basic!of!
these!approaches!was!to!apply!an!acrossWtheWboard!tax!to!each!of!the!colleges,!resulting!in!a!
pool!of!funds!used!to!fund!shared!support!costs.!!!While!this!method!is!relatively!simple!
and!straightforward,!the!committee!highlighted!some!key!drawbacks!of!this!approach.!!
Particularly,!by!providing!funding!to!support!functions!through!acrossWtheWboard!taxes,!
there!is!a!risk!of!essentially!“fixing”!the!level!of!funding!going!to!those!units,!thus!
eliminating!any!incentive!for!cost!cutting!or!increased!efficiency.!!Further,!a!simple!acrossW
theWboard!tax!does!not!take!into!account!the!varying!levels!of!usage!across!different!
support!functions.!!For!example,!a!college!with!high!student!enrollment!likely!“uses”!more!
student!affairs!services!than!a!college!with!lower!enrollments.!
!
To!address!this!concern,!a!model!was!analyzed!that!allocated!these!shared!support!costs!to!
colleges!based!on!student!credit!hours!(SCH).!!While!this!approach!was!successful!in!
reducing!the!level!of!variance!across!colleges,!the!committee!felt!that!it!lacked!the!
appropriate!level!of!granularity,!and!that!further!analysis!be!done!to!align!the!funding!of!
support!costs!with!actual!services!received.!!The!committee!also!recognized!that!given!the!
varying!levels!of!funding!across!different!types!of!credit!hours,!a!fixed!perWSCH!rate!might!
create!a!disincentive!for!delivering!instruction!to!freshman!and!sophomores!in!lower!
division!courses.!!!
!
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This!led!to!the!development!of!a!model!that!allocated!support!costs!based!on!a!variety!of!
proxies!for!usage.!!For!instance,!human!resources!expenses!were!allocated!based!on!a!
college’s!proportional!share!of!total!employees;!information!technology!expenses!were!
allocated!based!on!a!college’s!proportional!share!of!total!headcount!(student,!faculty,!and!
staff);!and!student!affairs!expenses!based!on!a!college’s!proportional!share!of!students.!!
While!this!approach!provided!a!much!greater!level!of!accuracy!in!assigning!costs!for!shared!
support!functions,!there!was!still!a!large!variance!of!net!contribution!across!colleges.!
!
As!a!result!of!these!analyses,!the!committee!recognizes!that!independent!of!the!specific!
mechanics!of!a!given!model!there!remains!a!high!level!of!variance!in!the!measured!financial!
performance!of!colleges.!!However,!this!is!not!necessarily!a!reflection!of!current!levels!of!
performance!or!efficiency!in!any!given!organization.!!Rather,!we!view!this!as!the!result!of!
30!years!of!incremental!based!budgeting!with!little,!if!any,!alignment!between!revenue!
generation!and!budget!allocations!at!the!unit!level.!!This!is!further!exacerbated!by!the!
historical!disconnect!between!our!funding!sources!and!the!actual!cost!of!operations.!!
!
Recommendations'and'Next'Steps'
!
In!an!effort!to!comply!with!the!timeframe!set!forth!by!the!President!at!the!outset!of!this!
process,!there!are!several!concrete!next!steps!that!must!be!addressed!in!parallel.!!These!
activities!can!be!organized!into!roughly!four!sets!of!activities,!each!of!which!will!be!
addressed!over!the!course!of!a!sixWmonth!detailing!process.!!This!process!will!be!facilitated!
by!the!RCM!Steering!Committee,!and!will!involve!high!levels!of!transparency!and!
engagement!of!the!campus!community.!!The!focus!of!activities!over!the!next!six!months!will!
be:!
!

• Additional!review!of!the!efficacy!of!employing!a!governance!and!oversight!structure,!
which!will!encourage!the!generation!of!new!revenues!and!efficiency!savings,!and!to!
manage!the!allocation!of!funds!across!all!units,!both!academic!and!administrative.!!
To!achieve!the!objectives!set!out!by!the!committee!while!maintaining!our!guiding!
principles,!shared!governance!is!crucial.!!Any!new!budget!model!has!to!be!managed!
and!adjusted!to!best!encourage!behaviors!in!support!of!our!strategic!objectives!
while!discouraging!those!that!are!not!aligned!with!these!objectives.!!Thus,!we!have!
to!think!carefully!about!ensuring!that!we!have!the!appropriate!oversight!and!review!
mechanisms!in!place,!while!recognizing!the!authority!of!the!President!over!
budgetary!matters.!
!
This!process!should!make!the!best!use!of!current!governance!structures!so!that!
their!charges!are!tied!to!the!needs!of!a!new!budget!system,!as!well!as!recommend!
the!creation!of!any!new!entities!that!may!be!required!to!facilitate!achieving!our!
goals.!!It!is!key!to!recognize!that!for!our!efforts!to!be!effective,!this!new!budget!
model!must!function!as!a!component!of!the!University’s!overall!budget!process!and!
budget!system.!!The!articulation!of!this!budget!process,!and!the!role!of!a!new!budget!
model!within!that!process,!is!of!paramount!importance.!
!
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Another!key!to!the!success!of!the!new!budget!process!is!the!commitment!to!
activities!and!initiatives!that!will!assist!the!units!in!meeting!their!financial!goals.!!
The!committee!recognizes!that!both!increasing!revenues!and!decreasing!costs!will!
be!critical!to!realizing!the!desired!improvements!in!financial!performance.!!As!such,!
the!committee!recommends!that!processes!be!put!in!place!to!identify!revenue!
generation!opportunities,!and!to!facilitate!activities!that!lead!to!maximizing!revenue!
in!line!with!UNM’s!strategic!goals.!!It!is!also!crucial!that!processes!be!put!in!place!to!
systematically!look!at!opportunities!for!efficiencies!and!cost!savings.!!This!should!
include!peer!benchmarking!and!analyses!of!cost,!quality,!and!service!levels,!with!the!
goal!of!optimizing!the!mix!of!cost!effectiveness!and!service!levels.!!The!committee!
believes!that!the!focus!of!this!effort!must!be!on!entire!processes,!rather!than!single!
departments!or!functional!areas,!as!the!greatest!opportunities!for!service!
improvements!and!efficiency!savings!are!likely!at!the!point!of!intersection!between!
academic!and!administrative!units.!!
!

• Development!of!a!shadow!budget!model!that!will!track!revenues!and!costs!during!
FY14!and!is!open!to!the!campus!community!to!encourage!further!dialogue!and!
develop!a!shared!understanding!of!the!new!budget!approach.!!This!process!will!
include!making!key!decisions,!based!on!data!analysis!and!feedback!from!the!campus!
community,!about!the!operating!details!of!the!model.!!Issues!that!the!committee!has!
identified!to!be!addressed!in!this!process!include:!
!

o Scope!–!What!is!the!appropriate!scope!of!funding!sources!to!include!in!the!
new!budget!model?!!Should!the!model!include!all!unrestricted!funds,!funding!
sources!that!are!currently!pooled,!or!only!I&G!funds?!

o Timing!–!Should!the!model!utilize!historical!data!for!budget!creation!(e.g.,!
FY12!performance!drives!FY14!budget),!or!should!the!model!operate!in!realW
time!(e.g.,!a!budget!could!fluctuate!during!the!fiscal!year!based!on!realWtime!
performance).!

o Organizational!Structure!–!How!will!the!model!reconcile!disconnects!
between!reporting!lines!and!the!flow!of!revenues!and!expenditures!(e.g.,!a!
faculty!member!working!in!a!research!center!may!have!their!salary!paid!for!
by!their!home!department!while!F&A!revenues!associated!with!their!
sponsored!research!flow!into!the!center).!
!

• Development!of!rules!for!attributing!credit!for!generating!revenues.!!The!budget!
process!must!foster!transparency!by!providing!information!that!is!easy!to!
understand!while!maintaining!predictability!for!units!and!promoting!the!
realignment!of!priorities.!!It!must!assure!equitable!allocation!policies!across!campus.!!
It!must!provide!financial!incentives!that!recognize!quality!and!success!in!both!
academic!and!support!units.!!It!must!facilitate!investment!in!programs!that!are!
central!to!the!University’s!mission!but!not!necessarily!selfWsupporting.!!Most!
importantly,!it!must!ensure!that!the!performance!of!individual!units!contributes!to!
the!collective!goals!of!the!university.!!!
!
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This!will!involve!developing!the!initial!specification!of!allocation!rules!and!
performance!measures,!as!well!as!processes!for!transitioning!from!our!historical!
budgeting!system.!!The!core!question!for!this!activity!might!be!framed!as!follows:!
How!do!we!move!units!off!their!historical!base,!in!minimally!disruptive!ways!
(incrementally!and!phased)!while!encouraging!desired!outcomes!(e.g.,!improving!
graduation!and!retention,!increasing!diversity,!increasing!external!research!funding,!
etc.).!!
!

• Development!of!systems!infrastructure!for!reporting!and!analysis.!!It!is!crucial!that!
in!conjunction!with!the!transition!to!a!new!budget!model,!units!are!given!tools!to!
facilitate!operating!in!the!new!budget!model!and!incorporating!a!financial!
perspective!into!decisionWmaking.!!Further,!it!is!imperative!that!the!new!budget!
model!recognize!the!current!bandwidth!and!capacity!within!individual!units!and!be!
able!to!function!within!UNM’s!existing!infrastructure.!!In!keeping!with!the!guiding!
principle!that!the!new!model!must!be!easy!to!understand!and!simple!to!implement,!
having!the!data!analysis!and!reporting!resources!available!at!the!unit!level!is!critical!
to!successfully!accomplishing!our!objectives.!!!
!
!

Based!upon!these!activities,!the!RCM!Steering!Committee!recommends!it!be!reconstituted!
to!form!subcommittees!to!drive!these!processes!forward.!!This!will!be!done!in!a!manner!
that!is!highly!transparent!and!highly!consultative,!and!will!include!substantial!engagement!
from!the!campus!community.!!At!the!end!of!this!sixWmonth!period,!we!will!engage!in!a!test!
run!and!implementation!of!the!new!budget!model.!!This!will!be!an!iterative!approach!that!
will!involve!setting!baselines!and!developing!performance!targets!to!allow!review!of!the!
shadow!system!(comparing!FY14!budget!to!actuals)!and!the!simulation!of!the!FY15!budget.!!
This!testing!phase!will!allow!the!campus!community!to!review!expected!results!and!
recommend!improvements.!!This!process!of!iterative!evaluation!and!modification!will!
continue!through!the!implementation!of!the!new!budget!model!for!the!FY15!budget.!
!
The!committee!also!reaffirms!that!a!key!to!the!successful!creation!and!implementation!of!a!
new!budget!model!is!the!incorporation!of!both!principles!of!Responsibility!Center!
Management!and!Performance!Based!Budgeting.!!It!is!imperative!that!UNM!develop!its!own!
unique!budget!model!that!reflects!the!specific!values!and!goals!of!the!University.!!As!such,!
the!committee!recommends!that!the!university!choose!an!appropriate!name!and!associated!
terminology!reflective!of!the!goals,!objectives,!and!principles!associated!with!the!new!
budget!model,!budget!system,!and!budget!process.!
!
In!the!appendices!that!follow,!please!find:!

A. Work!plan!for!implementation!
B. Detailed!financial!analyses!and!sample!models!
C. List!of!committee!members!



Overview'of'Sample'Planning'Models'
To'fully'understand'the'implica;ons'of'RCM'Model'implementa;on,'several'models'
employed'at'other'ins;tu;ons'were'run'with'UNM'data:'
•  “Classic”'Tax'and'Square'Footage'

–  Employ'an'across'the'board'tax'for'overhead'(13.8%'for'Provost,'21.3%'for'University)'
and'a'facility'fee'of'$11.08/SqFt'

•  “Classic”'with'50/50'Tui;on'
–  Similar'to'Model'1,'but'with'Tui;on'revenue'allocated'50%'to'department'delivering'

instruc;on'and'50%'allocated'to'department'of'student’s'declared'major'
•  “Minnesota”'Model'

–  Allocate'100%'of'tui;on'revenue'to'colleges'delivering'instruc;on'and'100%'of'state'
formula'funding'to'central'administra;on.''Formula'funding'pays'for'overhead'and'
remainder'is'used'to'subsidize'unprofitable'colleges'

•  “Minnesota”'Model'with'50/50'Tui;on'
–  Similar'to'Model'3,'but'with'Tui;on'revenue'allocated'50%'to'department'delivering'

instruc;on'and'50%'allocated'to'department'of'student’s'declared'major'
•  Overhead'based'on'Student'Credit'Hours''

–  Similar'to'Model'1,'but'allocates'overhead'on'a'per[SCH'basis'rather'an'tax'on'revenue'
•  Overhead'based'on'“Usage”'

–  Similar'to'Model'1,'but'allocated'overhead'based'on'various'“usage”'metrics' 1'



Provost'Overhead/Subsidy'Detail''

Provost'Level'Units' Revenue' Expense' Gross'Contribu6on'

Con6nuing'Educa6on' $4,245,162'' $5,281,621'' ($1,036,459)'

Enrollment' $321,458'' $7,134,494'' ($6,813,036)'

Interna6onal'Programs' $442,407'' $1,637,272'' ($1,194,865)'

Libraries' $2,466,743'' $16,786,643'' ($14,319,900)'

Provost' $4,234,070'' $14,595,159'' ($10,361,088)'

Research' $8,988,781'' $11,567,243'' ($2,578,462)'

Student'Affairs' $6,858,922'' $10,498,095'' ($3,639,173)'

HSC' $314,377'' $3,589,218'' ($3,274,842)'

Total' $27,871,920'' $71,089,746'' ($43,217,826)'

Total'amount'of'Provost'OH/Subsidy'
2'



University'Overhead/Subsidy'Detail''

Total'amount'of'University'OH/Subsidy'

University'Level'Units' Revenue' Expense' Gross'Contribu6on'

Auxiliaries' $75,057,325'' $66,453,989'' $8,603,336''

Athle6cs' $33,830,605'' $35,236,634'' ($1,406,029)'

Equity'&'Inclusion' $330,003'' $1,500,769'' ($1,170,766)'

Execu6ve' $20,311,285'' $29,372,866'' ($9,061,581)'

Facili6es' $7,794,183'' $50,646,771'' ($42,852,587)'

Human'Resources' $629,886'' $5,649,754'' ($5,019,868)'

Informa6on'Technology' $9,401,324'' $17,113,466'' ($7,712,142)'

Scholarships' $33,386,836'' $45,343,696'' ($11,956,860)'

Debt'Service' $20,455,488'' $41,135,312'' ($20,679,824)'

HSC*' $4,630,021'' $3,565,325'' $1,064,696''

Total' $205,826,957'' $296,018,583'' ($90,191,626)'
*Includes'annual'HSC'transfer'to'main'campus'

3'



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'
Expenses'

21.3%'Tax'on'
Revenue:'University'

Overhead'

Classic'Tax'&'Square'Footage'

4'

100%'Tui;on'for'
SCH'taught'

College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'
for'SCH'taught'

13.7%'Tax'on'
Revenue:'Provost'

Overhead'

$11.08/SqFt'Facility'
Expense'



Classic'Tax'&'Square'Footage'

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense' Facility'Cost'X'
$11.08/SqFt'

Provost'OH'X'
13.7%'

Ins6tu6on'OH'X'
21.3%' Net'Contribu6on'

ASM' $25,064,364'' $14,692,075'' $352,037'' $3,448,703'' $5,332,282'' $1,239,267''
A&S' $153,427,931'' $75,172,806'' $6,987,354'' $21,110,742'' $32,640,802'' $17,516,228''
COE' $32,394,180'' $19,180,989'' $2,512,945'' $4,457,240'' $6,891,653'' ($648,647)'
CFA' $19,511,892'' $16,316,187'' $2,846,691'' $2,684,717'' $4,151,029'' ($6,486,732)'
CON' $10,451,716'' $8,709,720'' $311,403'' $779,471.77'' $2,223,535'' ($1,572,414)'
COP' $18,955,004'' $10,345,050'' $622,523'' $1,413,632.93'' $4,032,555'' $2,541,244''

Provost/AA' $1,020,767'' $250,617'' $0'' $140,451'' $217,162'' $412,536''
SAAP' $8,606,805'' $4,865,302'' $612,747'' $1,184,244'' $1,831,042'' $113,470''
SOE' $28,547,998'' $21,155,215'' $2,725,873'' $3,928,029'' $6,073,402'' ($5,334,522)'
SOL' $14,330,683'' $13,818,180'' $1,189,686'' $1,971,814'' $3,048,760'' ($5,697,757)'
SOM' $14,504,708'' $11,427,436'' $609,653'' $1,081,737.19'' $3,085,783'' ($1,699,901)'
SPA' $2,129,074'' $1,393,106'' $43,044'' $292,947'' $452,947'' ($52,970)'
UC' $5,168,101'' $3,381,516'' $277,141'' $711,099'' $1,099,480'' ($301,135)'
UL' $94,472'' $10,060'' $0'' $12,999'' $20,098'' $51,315''

Total' $334,207,694'' $200,718,258'' $19,091,096'' $43,217,826'' $71,100,530'' $79,984''

•  All Colleges Pay $11.08/SqFt for Facilities; 13.7% Tax on Revenue for Provost OH; 21.3% Tax on 
Revenue for University OH

•  100% of Tuition and State Formula Allocated to Department Delivering Instruction
•  Unrestricted Funds Only; Fringe Benefits Distributed with Labor'

5'



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'
Expenses'

21.3%'Tax'on'
Revenue:'University'

Overhead'

6'

50%'Tui;on'for'SCH'
taught,'50%'Tui;on'

for'UG'Majors'

College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'
for'SCH'taught'

13.7%'Tax'on'
Revenue:'Provost'

Overhead'

$11.08/SqFt'Facility'
Expense'

Classic'with'50/50'Tui;on'



Classic'with'50/50'Tui;on'
•  All Colleges Pay $11.08/SqFt for Facilities; 13.7% Tax on Revenue for Provost OH; 21.3% Tax on 

Revenue for University OH
•  UG Tuition Revenue split 50% to Department Delivering Instruction, 50% to Department of 

Enrollment
•  Unrestricted Funds Only; 100% of State Formula Allocated to Department Delivering Instruction; 

Fringe Benefits Distributed with Labor'

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense' Facility'Cost'X'
$11.08/SqFt'

Provost'OH'X'
13.7%'

Ins6tu6on'OH'X'
21.3%'

Net'
Contribu6on'

ASM' $24,990,040'' $14,692,075'' $352,037'' $3,426,232'' $5,316,470'' $1,203,226''
A&S' $136,274,097'' $75,172,806'' $6,987,354'' $18,683,709'' $28,991,435'' $6,438,794''
COE' $30,577,848'' $19,180,989'' $2,512,945'' $4,192,342'' $6,505,240'' ($1,813,667)'
CFA' $18,875,448'' $16,316,187'' $2,846,691'' $2,587,897'' $4,015,630'' ($6,890,957)'
CON' $9,549,975'' $8,709,720'' $311,403'' $729,455.32'' $2,031,696'' ($2,232,299)'
COP' $18,955,004'' $10,345,050'' $622,523'' $1,447,839.25'' $4,032,555'' $2,507,038''

Provost/AA' $1,045,573'' $250,617'' $0'' $143,352'' $222,439'' $429,164''
SAAP' $8,134,450'' $4,865,302'' $612,747'' $1,115,265'' $1,730,552'' ($189,416)'
SOE' $29,449,083'' $21,155,215'' $2,725,873'' $4,037,584'' $6,265,102'' ($4,734,692)'
SOL' $14,330,683'' $13,818,180'' $1,189,686'' $1,964,792'' $3,048,760'' ($5,690,736)'
SOM' $14,369,008'' $11,427,436'' $609,653'' $1,097,547.31'' $3,056,914'' ($1,822,541)'
SPA' $2,129,074'' $1,393,106'' $43,044'' $291,904'' $452,947'' ($51,927)'
UC' $25,439,727'' $3,381,516'' $277,141'' $3,487,886'' $5,412,138'' $12,881,047''
UL' $87,685'' $10,060'' $0'' $12,022'' $18,654'' $46,949''

Total' $334,207,694'' $200,718,258'' $19,091,096'' $43,217,826'' $71,100,530'' $79,984'' 7'



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'
Expenses'
($27M)'

University'Overhead'
($71M)'

8'

100%'Tui;on'for'
SCH'Taught'

College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'

Provost'Overhead'
($43M)'

Minnesota'Model'

University'
Revenue''

Facility'Expense'
($19M)'



Minnesota'Model'
•  100%'of'State'Formula'Funding'Allocated'to'Central'Administra;on.''Formula'Funding'Pays'for'University'and'Provost'
OH.'Remaining'Funds'Subsidize'Unprofitable'Colleges'

•  Unrestricted'Funds'Only;'100%'of'Tui;on'Allocated'to'Department'Delivering'Instruc;on;'Fringe'Benefits'Distributed'
with'Labor'

•  State'Subsidy'is'the'Amount'of'Sate'Funding'Allocated'to'College'by'Administra;on'to'Subsidize'Ac;vi;es.''State'%'is'
the'Amount'of'Subsidy'as'a'%'of'Revenue.''Net'Contribu;on'is'Level'of'Profit/Loss'Formula'Subsidy'is'Applied.''

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense' State'Subsidy' State'Subsidy'
(%'of'Revenue)' Net'Contribu6on'

ASM' $12,091,039'' $14,692,075'' $1,959,271'' 16%' ($641,765)'
A&S' $83,315,700'' $75,172,806'' $0'' 0%' $8,142,894''
COE' $14,327,799'' $19,180,989'' $3,655,741'' 26%' ($1,197,448)'
CFA' $11,589,793'' $16,316,187'' $3,560,230'' 31%' ($1,166,164)'
CON' $5,374,154'' $8,709,720'' $2,512,567'' 47%' ($822,999)'
COP' $11,040,361'' $10,345,050'' $0'' 0%' $695,311''

Provost/AA' $273,484'' $250,617'' $0'' 0%' $22,866''
SAAP' $3,995,774'' $4,865,302'' $654,985'' 16%' ($214,542)'
SOE' $12,914,440'' $21,155,215'' $6,207,493'' 48%' ($2,033,282)'
SOL' $9,492,615'' $13,818,180'' $3,258,299'' 34%' ($1,067,265)'
SOM' $5,571,410'' $11,427,436'' $4,411,143'' 79%' ($1,444,883)'
SPA' $813,977'' $1,393,106'' $436,238'' 54%' ($142,891)'
UC' $2,948,361'' $3,381,516'' $326,281'' 11%' ($106,874)'
UL' $67,085'' $10,060'' $0'' 0%' $57,026''

Total' $173,815,994'' $200,718,258'' $26,982,248'' 16%' $79,984'' 9'



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'
Expenses'
($27M)'

University'Overhead'
($71M)'
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College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'

Provost'Overhead'
($43M)'

Minnesota'Model'w/'50/50'Tui;on'

University'
Revenue''

Facility'Expense'
($19M)'

50%'Tui;on'for'SCH'
taught,'50%'Tui;on'

for'UG'Majors'



Minnesota'Model'w/'50/50'Tui;on'
•  100%'of'State'Formula'Funding'Allocated'to'Central'Administra;on.''Formula'Funding'Pays'for'University'and'Provost'OH.'Remaining'

Funds'Subsidize'Unprofitable'Colleges'
•  Unrestricted'Funds'Only;'UG'Tui;on'Revenue'split'50%'to'Department'Delivering'Instruc;on,'50%'to'Department'of'Enrollment;'100%'of'

Graduate'Tui;on'Revenue'to'Department'Delivering'Instruc;on;'Fringe'Benefits'Distributed'with'Labor'
•  State'Subsidy'is'the'Amount'of'Sate'Funding'Allocated'to'College'by'Administra;on'to'Subsidize'Ac;vi;es.''State'%'is'the'Amount'of'

Subsidy'as'a'%'of'Revenue.''Net'Contribu;on'is'Level'of'Profit/Loss'Formula'Subsidy'is'Applied.''

11'

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense' State'Subsidy' State'Subsidy'
(%of'Revenue)' Net'Contribu6on'

ASM' $13,718,579'' $14,692,075'' $873,526'' 6%' ($99,970)'
A&S' $76,229,638'' $75,172,806'' $0'' 0%' $1,056,832''
COE' $14,165,999'' $19,180,989'' $4,499,991'' 32%' ($514,998)'
CFA' $13,088,274'' $16,316,187'' $2,896,433'' 22%' ($331,480)'
CON' $4,923,135'' $8,709,720'' $3,397,733'' 69%' ($388,851)'
COP' $11,040,361'' $10,345,050'' $0'' 0%' $695,311''

Provost/AA' $397,900'' $250,617'' $0'' 0%' $147,283''
SAAP' $3,827,197'' $4,865,302'' $931,500'' 24%' ($106,605)'
SOE' $15,664,333'' $21,155,215'' $4,927,014'' 31%' ($563,869)'
SOL' $9,492,615'' $13,818,180'' $3,881,365'' 41%' ($444,200)'
SOM' $5,793,886'' $11,427,436'' $5,055,030'' 87%' ($578,520)'
SPA' $813,977'' $1,393,106'' $519,657'' 64%' ($59,472)'
UC' $4,599,800'' $3,381,516'' $0'' 0%' $1,218,284''
UL' $60,298'' $10,060'' $0'' 0%' $50,238''

Total' $173,815,994'' $200,718,258'' $26,982,248'' 16%' $79,983''



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'Expenses'

University'Overhead:'
$101.26/SCH'

Overhead'by'SCH'

12'

100%'Tui;on'for'
SCH'taught'

College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'
for'SCH'taught'

Provost'Overhead:
$61.55/SCH'

$11.08/SqFt'Facility'
Expense'



Overhead'by'SCH'
•  All Colleges Pay $11.08/SqFt for Facilities; $61.55/SCH Provost Overhead, $101.26/SCH 

University Overhead
•  100% of Tuition and State Formula Allocated to Department Delivering Instruction
•  Unrestricted Funds Only; Fringe Benefits Distributed with Labor'

13'

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense'
Facility'Cost'X'
$11.08/SqFt'

Provost'OH'X'
$61.55/SCH'

Ins6tu6on'OH'X'
$101.26/SCH' Net'Contribu6on'

ASM' $25,064,364'' $14,692,075'' $352,037'' $2,830,899'' $4,657,300'' $2,532,053''

A&S' $153,427,931'' $75,172,806'' $6,987,354'' $25,341,694'' $41,691,311'' $4,234,767''

COE' $32,394,180'' $19,180,989'' $2,512,945'' $4,455,492'' $7,330,028'' ($1,085,274)'

CFA' $19,511,892'' $16,316,187'' $2,846,691'' $3,053,769'' $5,023,958'' ($7,728,713)'

CON' $10,451,716'' $8,709,720'' $311,403'' $800,572'' $1,317,074'' ($687,053)'

COP' $18,955,004'' $10,345,050'' $622,523'' $768,258'' $1,263,913'' $5,955,260''

Provost/AA' $1,020,767'' $250,617'' $0'' $95,648'' $157,356'' $517,145''

SAAP' $8,606,805'' $4,865,302'' $612,747'' $922,809'' $1,518,174'' $687,773''

SOE' $28,547,998'' $21,155,215'' $2,725,873'' $2,047,499'' $3,368,477'' ($749,067)'

SOL' $14,330,683'' $13,818,180'' $1,189,686'' $646,145'' $1,063,016'' ($2,386,343)'

SOM' $14,504,708'' $11,427,436'' $609,653'' $1,131,092'' $1,860,834'' ($524,306)'

SPA' $2,129,074'' $1,393,106'' $43,044'' $184,279'' $303,169'' $205,477''

UC' $5,168,101'' $3,381,516'' $277,141'' $933,334'' $1,535,489'' ($959,379)'

UL' $94,472'' $10,060'' $0'' $6,340'' $10,430'' $67,643''

Total' $334,207,694'' $200,718,258'' $19,091,096'' $43,217,826'' $71,100,530'' $79,984''



College'
Revenue''

Direct'College'Expenses'

University'Overhead:'
Student'FTE,'Employee'

FTE,'Total'FTE''

Overhead'by'Usage'

14'

100%'Tui;on'for'
SCH'taught'

College'Non[I&G'
Revenue'

100%'State'Formula'
for'SCH'taught'

Provost'Overhead:'
Student'FTE,'Faculty'FTE,'
Weighted'FTE,'Total'FTE'

$11.08/SqFt'Facility'
Expense'



Overhead'by'Usage'
•  All Colleges Pay $11.08/SqFt for Facilities; Provost and University Overhead charged based on a 

colleges portion of “usage” proxies: Student FTE, Faculty FTE, Employee FTE, Total FTE, or 
Weighted FTE

•  100% of Tuition and State Formula Allocated to Department Delivering Instruction
•  Unrestricted Funds Only; Fringe Benefits Distributed with Labor'

15'

College' Gross'Revenue' Direct'Expense'
Facility'Cost'X'
$11.08/SqFt' Provost'OH'' Ins6tu6on'OH'' Net'Contribu6on'

ASM' $25,064,364'' $14,692,075'' $352,037'' $3,042,595'' $4,515,918'' $2,461,738''
A&S' $153,427,931'' $75,172,806'' $6,987,354'' $22,795,749'' $37,168,654'' $11,303,369''
COE' $32,394,180'' $19,180,989'' $2,512,945'' $4,851,753'' $7,550,295'' ($1,701,801)'
CFA' $19,511,892'' $16,316,187'' $2,846,691'' $2,954,534'' $5,096,358'' ($7,701,878)'
CON' $10,451,716'' $8,709,720'' $311,403'' $765,485'' $1,679,951'' ($1,014,844)'
COP' $18,955,004'' $10,345,050'' $622,523'' $1,236,606'' $2,399,824'' $4,351,001''

Provost/AA' $1,020,767'' $250,617'' $0'' $77,552'' $150,798'' $541,799''
SAAP' $8,606,805'' $4,865,302'' $612,747'' $1,119,232'' $1,682,437'' $327,086''
SOE' $28,547,998'' $21,155,215'' $2,725,873'' $2,701,868'' $4,582,212'' ($2,617,171)'
SOL' $14,330,683'' $13,818,180'' $1,189,686'' $1,256,401'' $2,122,422'' ($4,056,006)'
SOM' $14,504,708'' $11,427,436'' $609,653'' $1,272,751'' $2,337,290'' ($1,142,422)'
SPA' $2,129,074'' $1,393,106'' $43,044'' $323,834'' $433,843'' ($64,752)'
UC' $5,168,101'' $3,381,516'' $277,141'' $815,394'' $1,374,396'' ($680,346)'
UL' $94,472'' $10,060'' $0'' $4,073'' $6,131'' $74,208''

Total' $334,207,694'' $200,718,258'' $19,091,096'' $43,217,826'' $71,100,530'' $79,984''



!!!Program!
Launch!

• Steering!Commi3ee!Progress!
Report!

• Communicate!University:
Wide!

• Establish!ImplementaAon!
Team!

!!!Detailing!
Process!

• Establish!Rules!
• Create!Detailed!Processes!
• Build!System!Infrastructure!

Test!Run!and!
Rollout!

• Train!Users!
• Test!Run!FY14!
• Simulate!FY15!
• Evaluate!and!Fine!Tune!

2!months!

April!2013!

6!Months!5!months!

June!2013! November!2013! May!2014!

ImplementaAon!Plan!



Detailing!Process!
Develop!Performance!Review!

and!Target!Process!

•  Specific!Measures!
•  Integrate!into!Management!

Process!
•  Target!SeUng!Process!

Set!IncenAve!and!Future!
Investment!Process!

•  IncenAve!DistribuAon!Rules!
•  Investment!Request!and!

AllocaAon!

Create!Budget/Baseline!!
Data!Process!

•  AutomaAc!CollecAon!
•  Scrubbing!
•  AccumulaAon!

Build!Planning/Monitoring!!
Systems!Infrastructure!

•  Built!Tools:!
•  Planning!
•  Monitoring!
•  Net!Change!OpAons!

Establish!Governance!Structure!

•  Stakeholders!Involved:!
•  Planning!
•  Performance!Review!
•  Target!SeUng!
•  Future!Investment!

B!A!



Test!Run!and!Rollout!

Train!Units!to!Use!!
Process!and!
Systems!

Prepare!Manuals!
•  ExecuAve!
•  Deans/VPs!
•  Chairs/Directors!

B!
Establish!FY14!

Baseline!!

•  Input!Into!System!
•  Determine!Expected!

FY14!Results!
•  Compare!to!Budget!

Simulate!FY15!Plan!

•  Simulate!Different!
Net!Change!Targets!

•  Review!Expected!
Results!

•  Re:Simulate!FY15!

Assess!
EffecAveness!

•  Analyze!Results!
•  Recommend!

Improvements!and!
Changes!

•  Plan!Enhancements!

Make!Process!and!
Systems!

Improvements!

•  Make!Changes!to!
Processes!and!
Systems!

•  Update!Reports/
Training!Materials!

Fully!Implement!

•  InsAtuAonal!Process!



Chairs: Title Email
Chaouki Abdallah Provost/EVP for Academic Affairs chaouki@ece.unm.edu
David Harris EVP for Administration, COO & CFO dwharris@unm.edu
Paul Roth Chancellor for Health Sciences Center PRoth@salud.unm.edu

Academic Affairs:
Terry Babbitt AVP for Enrollment Management tbabbitt@unm.edu
Janie Chermak Professor: Economics Department jchermak@unm.edu
Philip Ganderton Senior Associate Dean: College of Arts & Sciences gandini@unm.edu
Richard Larson Vice Chancellor for Research RLarson@salud.unm.edu
Pete Morgan Chief Financial Officer: School of Engineering pmorgan@unm.edu
Amy Neel Faculty Senate President atneel@unm.edu
Carol Parker Associate Dean: School of Law cparker@law.unm.edu
Mark Peceny Dean: College of Arts and Sciences markpec@unm.edu
Curtis Porter AVP for Academic Administration cporter@unm.edu
Johann van Reenen Professor and Associate Vice President and Research Initiatives jreenen@unm.edu
Nancy Ridenour Dean: College of Nursing NRidenour@salud.unm.edu
Catalin Roman Dean: School of Engineering gcroman@unm.edu
Jane Smith Chairperson: Psychology Department janellen@unm.edu
Terry Turner Business Intelligence Officer: Institutional Research terryjturner@unm.edu
Craig White Chairperson: Anderson School of Management white@mgt.unm.edu

Administration:
Mary Clark  Staff Council President mary@unm.edu
Andrew Cullen AVP for Planning, Budget & Analysis acullen@unm.edu
Ava Lovell Senior Exec. Officer for Finance and Administration: HSC ALovell@salud.unm.edu
Robert Fondino Chief Budget & Finance Officer: HSC RFondino@salud.unm.edu
Kevin Stevenson Assoc. Dir. for Fin & Dev: Center for Ed Policy Research kevings@unm.edu

Students:
Caroline Muraida ASUNM President cmuraida@unm.edu
Marisa Silva GPSA President marisa.gpsa@gmail.com

RCM/PBB Committee
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